Construction of Port-Harcourt Road,Aba South 6.8km and other Road Networks to drive the economy of the State. 

Section 1 Overview of Budget Framework  

General Framework  

The Abia State Government approved 2025 budget has a total expenditure outlay of Seven Hundred and 

Fifty Billion, Two Hundred and Eighty-Two Million and Two Hundred Thousand Naira (N750,282,200,000) 

for Fiscal Year 2025.  Of this amount, Three Hundred and Sixty Billion, Six Hundred and Eighty-One Million, 

Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand, Five Hundred and Eight Three Naira (N360,681,815,583) is expected 

to come from the Federal Government as FAAC, Internally Generated Revenue (IGR) as well as Opening 

Balance (money remaining in the bank after last year’s budget expenditure). The budget deficit of Three 

Hundred and Seventy-Five Billion, One Hundred and Forty Three Million, Two Hundred and Six Thousand, 

Six Hundred and Seventy Eight Naira (N375,143,206,678) exists which is the shortfall of total recurrent 

revenue plus grants compared to the total budget. Abia State Government will finance the deficit through 

One Hundred and Forty-Eight Billion, Five Hundred and Forty Six Million, Two Hundred and Twenty Six 

Thousand, Six Hundred and Eighty Naira (N148,546,226,680) of domestic borrowing and foreign loans of 

Two Hundred and Twenty-Six Billion, Five Hundred and Ninety-Six Million, Nine Hundred and Seventy-Nine 

Thousand, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Eight Naira(N226,596,979,998). For further details on where the 

money will come from (revenue) as well as where the money will go (expenditure) see figure 2 on budget 

overview. 

Figure 1 Financing Framework 

Figure 2 Budget Overview 

Section 2 Where will the money come from?